

Case called out. Complainant is absent. Counsel for complainant is absent. On perusal of the order sheet the complainant is continuously absent. The complainant is not lead evidence. The complainant is not interested in prosecuting the case. Hence I proceed to pass the following

ORDER

complainant filed by the private complaint is dismissed for non prosecution.

Sd/-

Civil judge and JMFC.,

Devadurga